
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1186
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2002
BIFURCATION OF CHENNAI CIRCLE
P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to bifurcate the Chennai Circle under the jurisdiction in light of administrative/practical difficulties in maintaining a large area as well as large number of monuments; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER FOR TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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